Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ethan H. Mann	07/21/2010
Jeffrey D. MacQueen	07/22/2010
Daniel Aliod	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro-g LaCoste, Inc.	
Street Address:	1401 Horizon Avenue	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: Connie@LeyIPLaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN R LEY, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	278.304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Ley

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 501272361 REEL: 024887 FRAME: 0022

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment-Signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024887 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ethan H. Mann, having a residence address of 14840 Lowell Blvd., Broomfield, CO 80023; and I, Jeffrey D. MacQueen, having a residence address of 19193 East Geddes Avenue, Centennial, CO 80016; and I, Daniel Aliod, having a residence address of 1212 Inverness, Broomfield, CO 80020, as joint inventors, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a **Continuous Gravity Survey of a Borehole** for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/832,643 has been filed on July 8, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Micro-g LaCoste, Inc., Assignee, a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 1401 Horizon Avenue, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and invention, including all rights of priority and the right to apply for and receive all international, national and regional patents corresponding thereto, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the		
benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this 2 (day		
of		
Ethan H. Mann		
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF BOULDER) ss.		
COUNTY OF BE-CEDER)		
On this July		
My commission expires: $04/26/2014$		
Witness my hand and official seal.		
(SEAL) NOTARY NOTARY Notary Public Public OF COLORANIA Page 2 of 4		
Page 2 of 4		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	signed this ASSIGNMENT on this Dand day
of July , 2010.	
	Jeffrey D. MacQueen
	Jenrey D. MacQueen
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER) 55.
and for said county, appeared Jeffrey D. to be the same person whose name is s	, 2010, before a Notary Public in MacQueen, who is personally known to me ubscribed to the foregoing instrument, and delivered the same instrument as a free sees therein set forth.
My commission expires:	04/26/2014
Witness my hand and official seal	, I.
	Jahnfnon
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC OF COLORIGIAN OF COLORIGIAN	Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have s	igned this ASSIGNMENT on this 4th day
of <u>August</u> , 2010.	Medical
[Daniel Aliod
STATE OF COLORADO)	SS.
COUNTY OF BOULDER	.
for said county, appeared Daniel Aliod, w person whose name is subscribed to the he signed, sealed and delivered the same uses and purposes therein set forth.	ST, 2010, before a Notary Public in and ho is personally known to me to be the same foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that e instrument as a free and voluntary act for the
My commission expires:	04/26/2014
Witness my hand and official seal.	,
(SEAL) WOTARA PUBLIC OF COLORA MINIMALIA OF COLORA MINIMALIA MINIMALIA	John Lown Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/25/2010